501908534 05/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lowell Howard	05/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESC ENVIROENERGY, LLC
Street Address:	8645-154th Avenue NE
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12150086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)637-9312 Phone: 4256373035

Email: dac@nwpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dean A. Craine
Address Line 1: 9 Lake Bellevue Drive

Address Line 2: Ste 208

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ESCC 101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean A. Craine

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment2MAY2012#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028146 FRAME: 0235 OP \$40.00 12150086

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lowell Howard residing at 8645-154th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter known as the Assignor), now owns the entire rights, title and interest in the invention entitled SELF-REGULATING BIO-GAS TREATMENT SYSTEM, (Application No. 12/150,086), filed on 04/23/2008 (hereinafter known as the Invention).

WHEREAS, ESC ENVIROENERGY, LLC (hereinafter known as the Assignee) a Washington State limited liability company having a place of business at 8645-154th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire rights, title and interest to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns my entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, patents and applications listed above to the Assignee and to all foreign applications for said Invention, all continuing patent applications for said Invention and all Letters Patent and reissues that are obtained therefor; and I further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining any and all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:

Lowell Howard

PATENT REEL: 028146 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 05/02/2012